
 

 

 

 
 

Newman-Churchlands LiveLighter Club Challenge 
 

Long Course 

Sunday 16th February, 2020 
 

 
 Place Team Points 
 

  1 Superfins WA WSF 179 
  2 Maida Vale WMV 125 
  3 Claremont  WCM 118 
  4 Beatty Park  WOP 109 
  5 Swan Hills  WSH 80 
  6 Geraldton WGT 69 
  7 Stadium  WSU 66 
  8 Somerset   WSM 65 
  9 Whitford   WWF 62 
  10 Belmont  WBM 60 
  10 Melville  WML 60 
  12 Carine   WCR 54 
  13 Newman Churchlands WNC 49 
  14 Leisurepark  WLP 39 
  15 Armadale  WAM 37 
  16 Fremantle  WFR 24 
  17 Mandurah  WMH 22 
  18 Riverton  WRV 14 
  19 Rockingham WRK 12 
  20 Sandgropers WSG 4 
 

 
 
Swan Hills won the Handicap Award 

 
 
 
 



 

Event  1   200m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  24 WSF 3:40.94    4 
 2 Smith, Kim-Heula  23 WSF 3:41.95    3 
25-29  
 1 Adams, Brittany  27 WSM 3:45.96    4 
30-34  
 1 Jaeckel, Simone  32 WBM 4:14.21    4 
35-39  
 1 Barnett, Lauren  39 WCR 3:14.66    4 
40-44  
 1 Sulley, Emma  42 WFR 3:10.44    4 
 2 Everall, Miriam  43 WCR 3:20.10    3 
 3 Ballantine, Joanna  44 WSF 3:54.06    2 
 4 Duggin, Rachel  40 WSF 4:10.88    1 
45-49  
 1 Van der Wel, Ingrid  46 WRK 2:30.43    4 
 2 Ellen, Julia  48 WLP 3:07.22    3 
50-54  
 1 Chia, Michelle  54 WBM 4:45.28    4 
55-59  
 1 Hart, Lesley  58 WMV 3:06.00    4 
 2 Wray, Colleen  58 WMH 3:23.71    3 
 3 Gillmore, Narelle  57 WMH 3:29.96    2 
60-64  
 1 Cooper, Debbie  60 WSH 3:26.87    4 
 2 Mutch, Sandra  63 WSH 3:28.28    3 
 3 Phillips, Geraldine  62 WWF 3:37.34    2 
 4 Bicknell, Donna  62 WSM 4:23.69    1 
 5 Paterson, Christine  64 WBM 4:50.78    1 
 6 Wilson, Anne  63 WWF 5:33.29    1 
65-69  
 1 Murray, Janine  65 WWF 3:23.56    4 
 2 Lynch, Ann-Maree  66 WCM 3:37.57    3 
 3 Lowrie, Bev  68 WWF 3:43.16    2 
 4 Read, Maggie  66 WMV 3:44.22    1 
 5 Brooke-Smith, Bernadette  65 WNC 4:05.81    1 
 6 Mogyorosy, Jil  66 WSU 4:25.58    1 
70-74  
 1 Williams, Andrea  71 WMV 3:34.35    4 
 2 Haynes, Carol  70 WGT 3:37.78    3 
 3 Andrew, Ruth  72 WOP 4:06.82    2 
 4 De Leo, Marina  73 WOP 4:19.69    1 
 5 Pearson, Pamela  70 WAM 4:33.07    1 
 6 Hardingham, June  72 WLP 4:52.01    1 
 7 Duncan, Lynne  73 WMV 5:07.65    1 
 8 Brown, Olwyn  74 WOP 5:46.30    1 
 9 Brown, Norma  71 WBM 6:11.23    1 
 --- Penberthy, Laraine  72 WNC DQ   
75-79  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  75 WSM 3:52.08    4 
 2 Trimble, Kay  75 WGT 4:02.57    3 
 3 Badani, Pamela  78 WBM 4:22.47    2 
 4 Elliott, Theresa  77 WCM 4:27.83    1 
 5 Smithson, Margaret  77 WSU 5:15.56    1 
80-84  
 1 Gill, Jan  82 WGT 4:44.12    4 
 2 Bullough, Audrey  80 WSU 5:08.68    3 
90-94  
 1 McGough, Glad  90 WMV 7:17.84    4 
  
Event  1   200m Freestyle - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  24 WSF 2:53.97    4 
 2 Broadway, Dylan  24 WSF 2:59.65    3 
 3 Burt, James  24 WSF 3:20.87    2 
 4 Robinson, Keith  23 WSF 4:57.00    1 

Event  1   200m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  28 WSF 4:15.69    4 
30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  34 WMV 2:36.47    4 
 2 Barndon, Matthew  34 WCR 3:18.87    3 
 3 Curry, Nathan  34 WSF 3:23.66    2 
 4 Donavan, Stephen  31 WSF 3:26.00    1 
35-39  
 1 Poll, Nathan  36 WCM 2:31.36    4 
 2 Bourne, Greg  37 WMV 3:33.83    3 
 3 Silvester, Brett  39 WSF 5:37.53    2 
40-44  
 1 Adendorff, Michael  44 WOP 2:31.85    4 
45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  47 WRV 2:18.70    4 
 2 Diffey, Simon  48 WFR 2:27.41    3 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  49 WSM 3:14.06    2 
 4 Goldswain, Andrew  49 WSF 3:26.75    1 
 --- Bush, Stephen  48 WML DQ   
50-54  
 1 Hall, Steve  52 WBM 2:41.44    4 
 2 Cahill, John  53 WMH 2:53.07    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  53 WAM 3:32.47    2 
55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  58 WCM 2:36.30    4 
 2 Hughes, Richard  58 WCM 3:02.31    3 
 3 Wainwright, Gil  57 WLP 3:03.55    2 
 4 Harderle, Mike  58 WOP 3:15.57    1 
 5 Adams, Scott  57 WGT 3:37.17    1 
 6 Hronsky, Jon  57 WOP 4:16.25    1 
60-64  
 1 Roper, Garry  62 WWF 2:44.00    4 
 2 Prodger, Alan  60 WSM 2:44.03    3 
 3 Bulgin, Peter  60 WNC 3:01.19    2 
 4 Millard, Mike  60 WSM 3:05.00    1 
 5 Barnard, Craig  60 WSU 3:25.44    1 
65-69  
 1 Burke, Rex  66 WML 3:09.78    4 
 2 Lawrence, Geoffrey  67 WGT 3:18.59    3 
 3 Jago, Brett  65 WSU 3:33.84    2 
 4 Brooke-Smith, Richard  65 WNC 3:39.38    1 
 5 Maloney, Frank  67 WNC 3:41.89    1 
 6 Langfield, Bill  67 WWF 3:42.99    1 
 7 Murray, Ford  66 WWF 4:22.00    1 
 8 Lucas, Wayne  68 WLP 4:25.83    1 
 --- Hockley, Kym  69 WNC DQ   
70-74  
 1 Croft, Charles  70 WAM 3:19.97    4 
 2 Pow, Graeme  70 WRV 3:27.61    3 
 3 Bell, John  73 WCR 3:41.85    2 
 4 Lymn, Garry  70 WMV 3:47.91    1 
 5 Joyce, Bevan  72 WLP 4:11.56    1 
 6 Bourne, Russell  70 WMV 5:42.33    1 
75-79  
 1 Deuchar, William  75 WCM 3:31.28    4 
 2 Williams, Gwyn  75 WMV 3:47.40    3 
 3 Hodby, David  79 WCM 3:50.03    2 
 4 Woodhouse, William  76 WSU 3:51.67    1 
 5 Mortimer, William  75 WBM 4:17.10    1 
 6 Wilson, Ken  77 WWF 5:21.03    1 
 7 McLean, Douglas  79 WML 5:21.57    1 
80-84  
 1 Byrne, Jeff  80 WWF 3:39.62    4 
90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  92 WML 6:03.97    4 



 

Event  2   200m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Smith, Kim-Heula  23 WSF 2:21.76    4 
25-29  
 1 Rollnik, Casey  29 WSH 1:42.35    4 
30-34  
 1 Holt, Alexandra  33 WAM 1:31.84    4 
 2 Wilkinson, Sophie  30 WSU 2:34.12    3 
35-39  
 1 Stolte, Marjan  37 WSM 1:45.59    4 
 2 Barnett, Lauren  39 WCR 1:49.71    3 
 3 Saunders, Dianne  36 WSF 1:50.72    2 
 4 Cohen, Amelia  37 WGT 1:54.63    1 
 5 Crawford, Caroline  36 WSF 2:38.42    1 
 6 Giglia, Alana  35 WSF 2:58.50    1 
40-44  
 1 Borromei, Kathie  40 WSH 1:46.49    4 
 2 Everall, Miriam  43 WCR 2:07.47    3 
45-49  
 1 Cann, Sara  49 WSU 2:45.23    4 
50-54  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  51 WOP 1:38.83    4 
 2 Chia, Michelle  54 WBM 2:19.73    3 
55-59  
 1 Westbrook, Julie  55 WLP 1:55.41    4 
60-64  
 1 den Boer, Kerry  62 WSH 2:09.14    4 
 2 Wilson, Anne  63 WWF 3:14.75    3 
65-69  
 1 Murray, Janine  65 WWF 2:00.31    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  69 WSU 2:01.86    3 
 3 Read, Maggie  66 WMV 2:12.27    2 
 4 Ballard, Yvette  65 WSM 2:31.03    1 
 5 Alguire, Lynne  66 WML 2:34.66    1 
 6 Loney, Lindsey  68 WNC 2:36.36    1 
 7 Sweetman, Denise  68 WSH 2:37.19    1 
 8 Hockley, Rose  69 WNC 3:16.62    1 
70-74  
 1 Williams, Andrea  71 WMV 2:26.91    4 
 2 Andrew, Ruth  72 WOP 2:34.78    3 
75-79  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  77 WCM 2:23.46    4 
80-84  
 1 Gill, Jan  82 WGT 2:41.09    4 
90-94  
 1 McGough, Glad  90 WMV 4:32.27    4 
  
 
Event  2   200m Breaststroke - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Fawell, Brendan  23 WBM 1:28.94    4 
 2 Veaney, Blake  24 WSF 1:51.25    3 
 3 Broadway, Dylan  24 WSF 2:11.03    2 
 --- Salt, Joseph  20 WSF DQ   
25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  28 WSF 2:03.08    4 
30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  34 WMV 1:30.16    4 
 2 Black, Gregory  31 WSF 1:49.80    3 
 3 Curry, Nathan  34 WSF 1:54.08    2 
35-39  
 1 Davini, Adrian  35 WCM 1:21.93    4 
 2 Rickard, Alan  38 WML 1:33.45    3 
 3 Bourne, Greg  37 WMV 2:01.41    2 
45-49  
 1 Hardenbol, Rene  49 WSM 1:49.00    4 
 2 Goldswain, Andrew  49 WSF 2:13.59    3 
 

Event  2   200m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

50-54  
 1 Smith, Phillip  50 WSF 2:19.60    4 
60-64  
 1 Ryall, Noel  63 WOP 1:33.39    4 
 2 Osborn, Michael  63 WGT 1:50.38    3 
 3 Millard, Mike  60 WSM 2:05.19    2 
65-69  
 1 Burke, Rex  66 WML 1:43.50    4 
 2 Wainstein, Trevor  67 WCM 1:59.72    3 
 3 Wilcox, Dale  69 WSU 2:08.31    2 
 4 Smith, Stephen  68 WGT 2:09.00    1 
 5 Murray, Ford  66 WWF 2:20.31    1 
 6 Brady, Brian  67 WMV 2:24.50    1 
 7 Jago, Brett  65 WSU 2:24.84    1 
70-74  
 1 Croft, Charles  70 WAM 1:44.72    4 
 2 Pow, Graeme  70 WRV 2:01.39    3 
 3 Bourne, Russell  70 WMV 2:56.22    2 
75-79  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  75 WMV 1:55.62    4 
 2 Fox, Richard  77 WCM 2:01.93    3 
 3 Taylor, Eric  79 WRV 2:12.61    2 
 4 Chong, Peter  79 WCM 2:14.12    1 
 5 Musty, John  75 WOP 2:19.08    1 
 6 Woodhouse, William  76 WSU 2:20.84    1 
85-89  
 1 Stewart, Ian  85 WMV 2:38.25    4 
95-99  
 1 Kitay, Eli  96 WOP 4:45.88    4 
  
 
Event  3   50m Butterfly - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  24 WSF 50.66    4 
25-29  
 1 Morrison, Lucy  28 WOP 34.56    4 
30-34  
 1 Holt, Alexandra  33 WAM 38.78    4 
 2 Wilkinson, Sophie  30 WSU 1:04.81    3 
35-39  
 1 Hall, Steph  37 WOP 34.59    4 
 2 Giglia, Alana  35 WSF 1:07.12    3 
40-44  
 1 Borromei, Kathie  40 WSH 41.88    4 
 2 Sulley, Emma  42 WFR 46.07    3 
45-49  
 1 Van der Wel, Ingrid  46 WRK 35.82    4 
55-59  
 1 Hart, Lesley  58 WMV 44.16    4 
 2 Gillmore, Narelle  57 WMH 47.43    3 
60-64  
 1 Mutch, Sandra  63 WSH 59.56    4 
65-69  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  66 WCM 40.99    4 
 2 Griffiths, Delise  68 WOP 50.72    3 
 3 Walter, Pamela  69 WSU 54.66    2 
 4 Read, Maggie  66 WMV 57.90    1 
 5 Ballard, Yvette  65 WSM 1:06.32    1 
70-74  
 1 Haynes, Carol  70 WGT 59.09    4 
75-79  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  77 WCM 1:13.65    4 
 



 

Event  3   50m Butterfly - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  24 WSF 37.78    4 
 2 Veaney, Blake  24 WSF 47.83    3 
 3 Broadway, Dylan  24 WSF 49.02    2 
30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  34 WMV 34.19    4 
 2 Donavan, Stephen  31 WSF 39.73    3 
 3 Barndon, Matthew  34 WCR 47.03    2 
 4 Curry, Nathan  34 WSF 53.93    1 
35-39  
 1 Davini, Adrian  35 WCM 30.48    4 
 2 Poll, Nathan  36 WCM 33.10    3 
40-44  
 1 Adendorff, Michael  44 WOP 31.97    4 
 2 Ford, Stephen  43 WCR 43.67    3 
45-49  
 1 McCullen, Daniel  45 WSH 31.56    4 
 2 Diffey, Simon  48 WFR 33.06    3 
50-54  
 1 Sainsbury, David  50 WSG 31.19    4 
 2 Coffey, Adam  53 WML 32.57    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  53 WAM 57.81    2 
55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  58 WCM 37.59    4 
 2 Johnson, Richard  57 WCM 41.74    3 
60-64  
 1 Prodger, Alan  60 WSM 34.97    4 
 --- Osborn, Michael  63 WGT DQ   
65-69  
 1 Duncan, James  68 WCR 53.19    4 
 2 Lawrence, Geoffrey  67 WGT 57.90    3 
70-74  
 1 Fowler, Russel  73 WMV 56.06    4 
75-79  
 1 Deuchar, William  75 WCM 57.62    4 
 2 Lyster, Peter  77 WSU 59.17    3 
 3 Mortimer, William  75 WBM 1:16.13    2 
80-84  
 1 Byrne, Jeff  80 WWF 56.69    4 
  
 
Event  4   50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  24 WSF 43.59    4 
25-29  
 1 Morrison, Lucy  28 WOP 31.57    4 
 2 Rollnik, Casey  29 WSH 39.75    3 
 3 Adams, Brittany  27 WSM 48.21    2 
 4 Britton, Charlotte  29 WSF 54.59    1 
30-34  
 1 Holt, Alexandra  33 WAM 33.52    4 
 2 Jaeckel, Simone  32 WBM 45.93    3 
 3 Marano, Courtney  30 WSF 57.35    2 
35-39  
 1 Hall, Steph  37 WOP 32.84    4 
 2 Barnett, Lauren  39 WCR 37.50    3 
 3 Patterson, Nicole  37 WSF 39.14    2 
 4 Stolte, Marjan  37 WSM 39.19    1 
 5 Cohen, Amelia  37 WGT 44.69    1 
 6 Saunders, Dianne  36 WSF 49.00    1 
 7 Crawford, Caroline  36 WSF 1:01.34    1 
 8 Giglia, Alana  35 WSF 1:02.56    1 
 9 Dunstan, Claire  37 WMV 1:58.31    1 
40-44  
 1 Sulley, Emma  42 WFR 35.81    4 
 2 Duggin, Rachel  40 WSF 55.84    3 
 

Event  4   50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

45-49  
 1 Lees, Jane  45 WFR 32.40    4 
 2 Ellen, Julia  48 WLP 38.12    3 
 3 Goodridge, Fiona  47 WNC 38.13    2 
 4 Cann, Sara  49 WSU 1:10.23    1 
50-54  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  51 WOP 35.69    4 
 2 Sauvage, Ann  51 WNC 51.11    3 
 3 Chia, Michelle  54 WBM 57.50    2 
55-59  
 1 Westbrook, Julie  55 WLP 39.67    4 
 2 Wray, Colleen  58 WMH 40.67    3 
 3 Gillmore, Narelle  57 WMH 41.78    2 
60-64  
 1 den Boer, Kerry  62 WSH 41.75    4 
 2 Mutch, Sandra  63 WSH 42.54    3 
 3 Phillips, Geraldine  62 WWF 45.40    2 
 4 Paterson, Christine  64 WBM 52.60    1 
 5 Wilson, Anne  63 WWF 1:07.82    1 
65-69  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  66 WCM 34.55    4 
 2 Southwood, Gloria  67 WOP 39.87    3 
 3 Murray, Janine  65 WWF 42.17    2 
 4 Burns, Sharron  68 WSH 43.99    1 
 5 Lowrie, Bev  68 WWF 44.29    1 
 6 Lynch, Ann-Maree  66 WCM 44.91    1 
 7 Brooke-Smith, Bernadette  65 WNC 47.69    1 
 8 Alguire, Lynne  66 WML 57.43    1 
 9 Ballard, Yvette  65 WSM 57.50    1 
 10 Sweetman, Denise  68 WSH 59.10    1 
 11 Bourne, Elaine  69 WMV 59.63    1 
 12 Loney, Lindsey  68 WNC 1:01.22    1 
 13 Hockley, Rose  69 WNC 1:19.53    1 
 14 Egan, Anne  68 WNC 1:21.39    1 
70-74  
 1 Haynes, Carol  70 WGT 42.84    4 
 2 Williams, Andrea  71 WMV 45.05    3 
 3 Pearson, Pamela  70 WAM 50.39    2 
 4 De Leo, Marina  73 WOP 53.21    1 
 5 Penberthy, Laraine  72 WNC 54.65    1 
 6 Duncan, Lynne  73 WMV 1:01.31    1 
 7 Hardingham, June  72 WLP 1:01.63    1 
 8 Davis, Denise  70 WNC 1:06.72    1 
 9 Brown, Olwyn  74 WOP 1:11.18    1 
 10 Brown, Norma  71 WBM 1:20.06    1 
75-79  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  75 WSM 42.78    4 
 2 Trimble, Kay  75 WGT 45.75    3 
 3 Badani, Pamela  78 WBM 52.34    2 
 4 Smithson, Margaret  77 WSU 55.32    1 
80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  83 WOP 45.18    4 
 2 Gill, Jan  82 WGT 54.33    3 
 3 Bullough, Audrey  80 WSU 1:00.50    2 
 4 Heath, Mary  81 WOP 1:05.43    1 
90-94  
 1 McGough, Glad  90 WMV 1:27.06    4 
  
 



 

Event  4   50m Freestyle – Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Fawell, Brendan  23 WBM 30.10    4 
 2 Veaney, Blake  24 WSF 34.66    3 
 3 Burt, James  24 WSF 40.68    2 
 4 Salt, Joseph  20 WSF 56.35    1 
 5 Robinson, Keith  23 WSF 1:06.73    1 
25-29  
 1 Nguyen, Michael  28 WSF 51.89    4 
30-34  
 1 Barndon, Matthew  34 WCR 40.29    4 
35-39  
 1 Davini, Adrian  35 WCM 27.56    4 
 2 Poll, Nathan  36 WCM 30.03    3 
 3 Rickard, Alan  38 WML 31.43    2 
 4 Bourne, Greg  37 WMV 40.16    1 
 5 Silvester, Brett  39 WSF 1:17.50    1 
40-44  
 1 Ford, Stephen  43 WCR 35.06    4 
45-49  
 1 McCullen, Daniel  45 WSH 29.81    4 
 2 Bush, Stephen  48 WML 35.06    3 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  49 WSF 36.72    2 
 4 Hardenbol, Rene  49 WSM 38.47    1 
50-54  
 1 Coffey, Adam  53 WML 28.78    4 
 2 Cahill, John  53 WMH 32.03    3 
 3 Hall, Steve  52 WBM 33.00    2 
 4 Lombardi, Paul  51 WSM 39.37    1 
 5 Smith, Phillip  50 WSF 1:07.37    1 
55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  58 WCM 30.52    4 
 2 Wainwright, Gil  57 WLP 34.40    3 
 3 Johnson, Richard  57 WCM 34.88    2 
 4 Adams, Scott  57 WGT 36.78    1 
 5 Hughes, Richard  58 WCM 37.38    1 
 6 Hronsky, Jon  57 WOP 48.12    1 
60-64  
 1 Roper, Garry  62 WWF 32.39    4 
 2 Creemers, Jay  61 WNC 32.75    3 
 3 Bulgin, Peter  60 WNC 33.44    2 
 4 Millard, Mike  60 WSM 36.68    1 
 5 Barnard, Craig  60 WSU 39.91    1 
 6 Osborn, Michael  63 WGT 40.53    1 
 7 Ryall, Noel  63 WOP 42.63    1 
65-69  
 1 Burke, Rex  66 WML 35.34    4 
 2 Smith, Stephen  68 WGT 37.97    3 
 3 Lawrence, Geoffrey  67 WGT 38.43    2 
 4 Maloney, Frank  67 WNC 38.47    1 
 5 Jago, Brett  65 WSU 40.32    1 
 6 Langfield, Bill  67 WWF 40.87    1 
 7 Duncan, James  68 WCR 42.03    1 
 8 Wainstein, Trevor  67 WCM 42.07    1 
 9 Brady, Brian  67 WMV 45.57    1 
 10 Brooke-Smith, Richard  65 WNC 45.72    1 
 11 Murray, Ford  66 WWF 49.57    1 
 12 Lucas, Wayne  68 WLP 49.81    1 
 13 Hockley, Kym  69 WNC 51.72    1 
70-74  
 1 Croft, Charles  70 WAM 38.18    4 
 2 Fowler, Russel  73 WMV 38.85    3 
 3 Bell, John  73 WCR 40.88    2 
 4 Pow, Graeme  70 WRV 41.18    1 
 5 Joyce, Bevan  72 WLP 44.63    1 
 6 Lymn, Garry  70 WMV 44.65    1 

Event  4   50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Musty, John  75 WOP 39.19    4 
 2 Williams, Gwyn  75 WMV 39.43    3 
 3 Woodhouse, William  76 WSU 41.43    2 
 4 Taylor, Eric  79 WRV 41.75    1 
 5 Chong, Peter  79 WCM 42.09    1 
 6 Lyster, Peter  77 WSU 42.90    1 
 7 Hodby, David  79 WCM 43.76    1 
 8 Fox, Richard  77 WCM 47.59    1 
 9 Mortimer, William  75 WBM 48.00    1 
 10 McLean, Douglas  79 WML 54.75    1 
 11 Wilson, Ken  77 WWF 56.28    1 
 12 Stratos, Taki  79 WNC 1:01.07    1 
80-84  
 1 Mazzucchelli, Richard  80 WMV 47.50    4 
85-89  
 1 Stewart, Ian  85 WMV 51.90    4 
90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  92 WML 48.49    4 
  
Event  5   50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Smith, Kim-Heula  23 WSF 53.50    4 
25-29  
 1 Morrison, Lucy  28 WOP 37.31    4 
 2 Rollnik, Casey  29 WSH 45.00    3 
 3 Britton, Charlotte  29 WSF 1:06.40    2 
30-34  
 1 Jaeckel, Simone  32 WBM 1:02.09    4 
 2 Wilkinson, Sophie  30 WSU 1:09.66    3 
 3 Marano, Courtney  30 WSF 1:20.67    2 
35-39  
 1 Stolte, Marjan  37 WSM 42.28    4 
 2 Patterson, Nicole  37 WSF 49.21    3 
 3 Saunders, Dianne  36 WSF 57.03    2 
 4 Cohen, Amelia  37 WGT 59.93    1 
 5 Crawford, Caroline  36 WSF 1:22.78    1 
40-44  
 1 Borromei, Kathie  40 WSH 46.90    4 
 2 Everall, Miriam  43 WCR 53.31    3 
 3 Duggin, Rachel  40 WSF 1:14.28    2 
45-49  
 1 Van der Wel, Ingrid  46 WRK 39.28    4 
 2 Ellen, Julia  48 WLP 47.81    3 
50-54  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  51 WOP 42.81    4 
55-59  
 1 Hart, Lesley  58 WMV 43.44    4 
60-64  
 1 Cooper, Debbie  60 WSH 58.16    4 
 2 den Boer, Kerry  62 WSH 58.25    3 
 3 Paterson, Christine  64 WBM 1:16.28    2 
65-69  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  66 WCM 43.31    4 
 2 Southwood, Gloria  67 WOP 50.27    3 
 3 Walter, Pamela  69 WSU 55.97    2 
 4 Lowrie, Bev  68 WWF 57.25    1 
 5 Lynch, Ann-Maree  66 WCM 57.63    1 
 6 Burns, Sharron  68 WSH 59.10    1 
 7 Mogyorosy, Jil  66 WSU 1:01.32    1 
 8 Bourne, Elaine  69 WMV 1:07.56    1 
 9 Alguire, Lynne  66 WML 1:29.78    1 
 10 Sweetman, Denise  68 WSH 1:31.34    1 
 



 

Event  5   50m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 Pearson, Pamela  70 WAM 1:06.19    4 
 2 Duncan, Lynne  73 WMV 1:34.36    3 
 3 Brown, Olwyn  74 WOP 2:03.06    2 
75-79  
 1 Trimble, Kay  75 WGT 55.06    4 
 2 Johnson, Jeannie  75 WSM 55.87    3 
 3 Badani, Pamela  78 WBM 1:11.16    2 
 4 Smithson, Margaret  77 WSU 1:27.78    1 
80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  83 WOP 50.97    4 
 2 Bullough, Audrey  80 WSU 1:23.25    3 
 3 Heath, Mary  81 WOP 1:26.25    2 
  
 
Event  5   50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Fawell, Brendan  23 WBM 38.00    4 
 2 Burt, James  24 WSF 51.29    3 
 3 Salt, Joseph  20 WSF 1:01.35    2 
 4 Robinson, Keith  23 WSF 1:16.91    1 
30-34  
 1 Donavan, Stephen  31 WSF 46.13    4 
 2 Black, Gregory  31 WSF 53.12    3 
35-39  
 1 Silvester, Brett  39 WSF 1:37.00    4 
40-44  
 1 Ford, Stephen  43 WCR 53.47    4 
45-49  
 1 McCullen, Daniel  45 WSH 36.68    4 
 2 Diffey, Simon  48 WFR 36.84    3 
50-54  
 1 Coffey, Adam  53 WML 36.65    4 
 2 Cahill, John  53 WMH 40.01    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  53 WAM 1:11.97    2 
 4 Smith, Phillip  50 WSF 1:32.37    1 
55-59  
 1 Wainwright, Gil  57 WLP 48.65    4 
 2 Hughes, Richard  58 WCM 57.29    3 
 3 Adams, Scott  57 WGT 58.34    2 
60-64  
 1 Prodger, Alan  60 WSM 38.92    4 
 2 Creemers, Jay  61 WNC 40.03    3 
 3 Roper, Garry  62 WWF 40.34    2 
 4 Barnard, Craig  60 WSU 54.25    1 
65-69  
 1 Smith, Stephen  68 WGT 53.28    4 
 2 Brooke-Smith, Richard  65 WNC 54.35    3 
 3 Maloney, Frank  67 WNC 55.03    2 
 4 Duncan, James  68 WCR 57.62    1 
 5 Wainstein, Trevor  67 WCM 57.81    1 
 6 Langfield, Bill  67 WWF 1:01.54    1 
 7 Brady, Brian  67 WMV 1:04.56    1 
 8 Lucas, Wayne  68 WLP 1:14.69    1 
70-74  
 1 Fowler, Russel  73 WMV 50.71    4 
 2 Bell, John  73 WCR 1:02.16    3 
 3 Joyce, Bevan  72 WLP 1:03.28    2 
 4 Lymn, Garry  70 WMV 1:04.61    1 
 5 Bourne, Russell  70 WMV 1:15.72    1 
 

Event  5   50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  77 WCM 49.23    4 
 2 Hodby, David  79 WCM 55.03    3 
 3 Chong, Peter  79 WCM 58.40    2 
 4 Deuchar, William  75 WCM 58.47    1 
 5 Musty, John  75 WOP 1:01.75    1 
 6 Lyster, Peter  77 WSU 1:05.90    1 
 7 Wilson, Ken  77 WWF 1:29.41    1 
80-84  
 1 Byrne, Jeff  80 WWF 54.84    4 
 2 Mazzucchelli, Richard  80 WMV 55.09    3 
85-89  
 1 Stewart, Ian  85 WMV 1:07.40    4 
90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  92 WML 1:01.50    4 
  
Event  6   100m Butterfly - Women 
 

40-44  
 1 Ballantine, Joanna  44 WSF 2:19.78    4 
55-59  
 1 Westbrook, Julie  55 WLP 2:13.78    4 
60-64  
 1 Cooper, Debbie  60 WSH 1:51.67    4 
65-69  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  68 WOP 1:53.34    4 
 
Event  6   100m Butterfly - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Rickard, Alan  38 WML 1:27.69    4 
50-54  
 1 Hall, Steve  52 WBM 1:51.38    4 
55-59  
 1 Johnson, Richard  57 WCM 1:45.04    4 
  



 

Event  7   4 x 50m Freestyle  - Women 
72-99   
 1 Superfins  A 3:11.19    8 
 1) Patterson, Nicole W37 2) Smith, Kim-Heula W23 

 3) Marano, Courtney W30 4) Neville, Stephanie W24 
120-159   
 1 Superfins  A 3:34.13    8 
 1) Ballantine, Joanna W44 2) Britton, Charlotte W29 

 3) Duggin, Rachel W40 4) Saunders, Dianne W36 
160-199   
 1 Beatty Park  A 2:24.47    8 
 1) Hall, Steph W37 2) Trenaman, Rachel W51 

 3) Southwood, Gloria W67 4) Morrison, Lucy W28 
200-239   
 1 Somerset  A 3:08.13    8 
 1) Ballard, Yvette W65 2) Johnson, Jeannie W75 

 3) Adams, Brittany W27 4) Stolte, Marjan W37 
 2 Newman Churchlands  A 3:21.40    6 
 1) Brooke-Smith, Bernadette W65 2) Loney, Lindsey W68 

 3) Sauvage, Ann W51 4) Goodridge, Fiona W47 
240-279   
 1 Swan Hills  A 2:52.57    8 
 1) Mutch, Sandra W63 2) Burns, Sharron W68 

 3) Cooper, Debbie W60 4) den Boer, Kerry W62 
 2 Maida Vale  A 3:04.20    6 
 1) Read, Maggie W66 2) Bourne, Elaine W69 

 3) Hart, Lesley W58 4) Williams, Andrea W71 
 3 Geraldton  A 3:11.76    4 
 1) Trimble, Kay W75 2) Gill, Jan W82 

 3) Cohen, Amelia W37 4) Haynes, Carol W70 
 4 Whitford  A 3:26.24    2 
 1) Lowrie, Bev W68 2) Phillips, Geraldine W62 

 3) Wilson, Anne W63 4) Murray, Janine W65 
 5 Belmont  A 4:20.16    2 
 1) Badani, Pamela W78 2) Paterson, Christine W64 

 3) Chia, Michelle W54 4) Brown, Norma W71 
 --- Claremont  A XDQ   
 1) Swire-Thompson, Susan W66 2) Elliott, Theresa W77 

 3) Infante, Carol-Ann W54 4) Lynch, Ann-Maree W66 
280-319   
 1 Beatty Park  A 3:32.63    8 
 1) Bird, Helen W83 2) Heath, Mary W81 

 3) De Leo, Marina W73 4) Griffiths, Delise W68 
 2 Stadium  A 3:44.89    6 
 1) Walter, Pamela W69 2) Bullough, Audrey W80 

 3) Mogyorosy, Jil W66 4) Smithson, Margaret W77 
  

Event  8   4 x 50m Freestyle  - Men 
72-99   
 1 Superfins  A 2:48.65    8 
 1) Salt, Joseph M20 2) Arrow, Alistair M24 

 3) Nguyen, Michael M28 4) Veaney, Blake M24 
 --- Superfins  B X2:48.44   
 1) Burt, James M24 2) Robinson, Keith M23 

 3) Silvester, Brett M39 4) Broadway, Dylan M24 
160-199   
 1 Superfins  A 3:16.68    8 
 1) Donavan, Stephen M31 2) Goldswain, Andrew M49 

 3) Smith, Phillip M50 4) Black, Gregory M31 
200-239   
 1 Melville  A 2:13.53    8 
 1) Burke, Rex M66 2) Bush, Stephen M48 

 3) Coffey, Adam M53 4) Rickard, Alan M38 
 2 Claremont  A 2:13.86    6 
 1) Wiland, Lindsay M58 2) Johnson, Richard M57 

 3) Hughes, Richard M58 4) Davini, Adrian M35 
 3 Somerset  A 2:32.49    4 
 1) Hardenbol, Rene M49 2) Lombardi, Paul M51 

 3) Millard, Mike M60 4) Prodger, Alan M60 
 4 Maida Vale  A 2:33.91    2 
 1) Fowler, Russel M73 2) Bourne, Greg M37 

 3) Williams, Gwyn M75 4) Anderson, Stuart M34 
 5 Carine  A 2:41.69    2 
 1) Bell, John M73 2) Barndon, Matthew M34 

 3) Duncan, James M68 4) Ford, Stephen M43 
240-279   
 1 Newman Churchlands  A 2:28.78    8 
 1) Creemers, Jay M61 2) Maloney, Frank M67 

 3) Brooke-Smith, Richard M65 4) Bulgin, Peter M60 
 2 Geraldton  A 2:37.71    6 
 1) Smith, Stephen M68 2) Lawrence, Geoffrey M67 

 3) Osborn, Michael M63 4) Adams, Scott M57 
280-319   
 1 Stadium  A 2:55.06    8 
 1) Woodhouse, William M76 2) Lyster, Peter M77 

 3) Wilcox, Dale M69 4) Barnard, Craig M60 
 2 Whitford  A 2:58.83    6 
 1) Byrne, Jeff M80 2) Langfield, Bill M67 

 3) Wilson, Ken M77 4) Roper, Garry M62 
 3 Claremont  A 3:02.03    4 
 1) Deuchar, William M75 2) Wainstein, Trevor M67 

 3) Hodby, David M79 4) Chong, Peter M79 
 4 Maida Vale  A 3:07.42    2 
 1) Brady, Brian M67 2) Mazzucchelli, Richard M80 

 3) Stewart, Ian M85 4) Lymn, Garry M70 
 


